
SVARNIM 

Date: August 14,2018 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting of Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited held on August 14,2018 - 

To, 
The Deputy Gen. Manager, 
Dept.of Corporate Services, 
BSE Ltd, 
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400 00 1 

Dear Respected Sir 1 Madam, 

To, 
The Deputy Gen. Manager, 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Vibgyor Towers, 4" Floor, Plot No. C-62, G- 
Block, Opp. Trident, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 098 

With reference to the above captioned subject, outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors 
of Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited which was held today at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. 
is as follows: 

1. Approved Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30,2018 
were considered and approved by the Board. Find enclosed herewith a copy of Unaudited 
Financial Results along with Limited Review Report pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 20 15. 

2. Approved the shifting of corporate office of the Company from "12 Vinod Premji Chl 
Orlem Tank Rd Malad (w) Mumbai - 400092" to "B-001 Vraj Dham, Ram Baug Lane, 
Poisur Borivali (W) Mumbai - 400092." 

You are requested to take note of the same. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited 

Encl: As above 
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India. 
The Turnover and lncome of the Quarter ended details are as follows: 

I 

Particulars 

in 

- ~ 

SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED 
(CIN NO.: L65993WB1982PLC035067) 

Regd Omce : 3A Mangoe Lane 1st floor Sunna House Kolkata - 1 
Email : svarnimudyog@gmail.com, Wcbsite : www.svarnim.com Tel : +91- 22 - 28075006 

Fasic and Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised) I I I I 

Provision for lncome Tax and Deferred Tax, if any, will be made at the end of the year. 

a) Turnover (Rs. In Lakhs) 
b) Net Profit~loss after tax (Rs. In LaLhs) 

c) Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1) 

5 Figures of the previous Period quarter have been regrouped wherever necessary. 

(' In Rupees) 
Y u r  Ended 

31.03.18 . 
Audited 

119,254,505.00 

119,254,505.00 

117,755,823.00 

573,600.00 

627,085.00 

118,956,508.00 

297,997.00 

297,997.00 

297,997.00 

297,997.00 

297,997.00 

24,315,000.00 

15,061,802.00 

0.13 

0.13 

For Svarnirn Trade Udyog Limited - I 

Note3 : 
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directon at their meeting held on August 14,2018. 

2 The above standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS lnterim Financial 
Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted 

Sr. No 
1 

I1 
Ill 

IV 

V 

VI 

VII 

Vlll 

1X 

X 

XI 

XI1 

XI11 

XIV 

XV 

XVI 

XVll 

XVIIl 

XVIX 

XX 

32,965,900.00 

1.41 1.180.00 

0.09 

h in j  Sosa 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 

Particulan 

PART - I ' 

Income From Operations 

Other lncome 

Total lncome from operations (1 + 11) 

Expenses 

(a) Cost of materials consumed 

(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 

(d) Employee benefits expense 

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 

(f) Finance Cost 

(g) Other expenses 

Total Expenses 

Profit (Loss) before exceptional Items and exh-aordinv items and tax (111-1V) 

Exceptional ltew 

Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (V-VI) 

Extra Ordinary Items 

Net hofit/(Loss) before tax (VII-VIII) 

TaxExpense: 

(1) Current Tax 

(2) Deferred Tax 

Total Tax Expenses 

Net profit /(Loss) lor the period from continuing operatioar (IX-X) 

Profit /(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations 

Tax expense of discontinuing operations 

Profit /(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations (after tax) 

Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV) 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Total Comprehensive Income 

Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.101- per Share) 

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of 
the previous year 
Earnings Per Share (EPS) 

(a) Basic 

(b) Diluted 

QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 

I Date : August 14.2018 
Place: Kolknta 

27,336,750.00 
(2,929,254.00) 

I Director 

(DIN No.: 07893014) I 

' 

30.06.17 
Unaudited 

40,532,510.00 

40,532,510.00 

38,505,884.50 

156.900.00 

193,520.00 

38,856,304.50 

1,676,205.50 

1,676,205.50 

l,676,205.50 

1,676,205.50 

1,676.205.50 

24,315.000.00 

14,410.283.00 

0.07 

0.07 

30.06.18 
Unaudited 

32,965,900.00 

32,965,900.00 

31,236,540.00 

152,700.00 

165,480.00 

31,554,720.00 

1,411,180.00 

1.411,180.00 

1,411,180.00 

1,411,180.00 

1.41 1,180.00 

24,315,000.00 

15.061.802.00 

0.09 

0.09 

Quarter Ended 
31.03.i~ 

Unaudited 

27,336,750.00 

27,336,750.00 

29,965,039.00 

148,600.00 

152,365.00 

30,266,004.00 

(2,929,254.00) 

(2,929,254.00) 

(2,929,254.00) 

(2,929,254.00) 

(2,929.254.00) 

24,315,000.00 

14.763.805.00 

0.00 

40,532,510.00 
1,676.205.50 

0.07 

119,254,505.00 

297,997.00 

0.13 



H, R, NAMPURWALA & GO. 
CHARTERED ACCOIJNTANTS 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

To 
The Board of Directors, 
Svarnim Trade UdyogLirnited 

We have reviewed the unaudited financial results of Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited ("the Company"), 3-A, Surana 
House, 1st Floor, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata-700001 and West Bengal for the quarter ended June 30,2018 together 
with the notes thereon (the "Statement"). The Statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant to Regulatior! 33 
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 
(the "Listing Regulations, 201S7'), Which has been initialed by us for identification purposes. The Statement is the 
responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Further, the 
management is also responsible to ensure that the accounting policies used in preparation of this Statement are 
consistent with those used in the preparation of the Company's opening unaudited Balance Sheet as at April 01,2018 
prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies. Our responsibility is 
to issue a report on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim 
financial information performed by the independent auditor of the entity" issues by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the revicw to obtain moderate assurance as to 
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of 
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. 
We have not performed an audit and accordingly we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the Statement 
has not been prepared in all material respects in accordance with Ind AS and other recognized accounting practiced 
and policies, and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing 
Regulations, 201 5 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

We draw attention to the following matters: 

a) Note 2 to the Statement which states that the Company has adopted Ind AS for the financial year commencing 
from April 1 ,  2018, and accordingly, the Statement has been prepared by the Company's Management in 

. compliance with Ind AS. 

b) We were neither engaged to review, nor have we review, nor have we reviewed the comparative figures 
including reconciliation to the Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter ended on June 30,2018. As set out 
in note 5 to the Statement, these figures have been furnished by the Management. 

Date: 14, August 2018 
Place: Mumbai 

For H.R NAMPURWALA 
Chartered Accountants- 

(Firm Registration No.128938W) 

Proprietor 
Membership No.: 128802 

2 Nd Floor. 70172, Kabihai Uldg., hamyan Kno Koli Marg, (Bhandari Street). Mumbai -300 003. l'cl :23473045 ! 23473047 
I;meil : I iu;raif:JIOWti(imnil.<:nm 


